



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.464 OF 2017

Laxminarayan s/o Dadadulal Somani and ors.

-vs-

Dipchand s/o Dagadulal Somani and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri N. R. Saboo, Advocate for appellants.

Shri M. G. Sarda, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : AUGUST 16, 2017

Issue notice on the following substantial question
of law :

*“ Whether reversal of the decree of the trial Court
dismissing the suit as barred by limitation is in accordance
with law ?”*

Notice made returnable on **08/09/2017**. Shri M.
G. Sarda, learned counsel waives notice for respondent
No.2. Humdast for service on respondent No.1.

C.A.S. No.889 of 2017

Issue notice, returnable on **08/09/2017**. Shri M.
G. Sarda, learned counsel waives notice for respondent
No.2. Humdast for service on respondent No.1.

JUDGE