



2026:BHC-NAG:5781

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 464 OF 2017

Laxminarayan S/o Dagadulal Somani And ...Petitioner
Others

V/S

Dipchand S/o Dagadulal Somani And Another ...Respondent

Naresh R. Saboo For Petitioner

Monesh Gopal Sarda S.s. Sarda For/r-2 For Respondent

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J

DATE : 15th September, 2017

P.C. :

Await Service.S.O. to 13/10/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)