



2026:BHC-NAG:5781

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.464/2017**

**Lasminarayan s/o Dagadulal Somani and others**

**v.**

**Dipchand Dagadulal Somani and others**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions      Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Smt. N.R.Saboo, the learned counsel for the appellants  
Shri M.G.Sarda, the learned counsel for the respondents

**CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED : NOVEMBER 7, 2017**

At the request of counsel for the appellant Smt.  
N.R.Saboo for which the counsel for the respondent has no  
objection. Put up this matter after three weeks.

**JUDGE**

RSG