



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY :
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Second Appeal No.464 of 2017
(Laxminarayan Somani and others V Dipchand Somani and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judges Order.

Shri N.R. Saboo, Adv for appellants.
Shri S.P. Bhandarkar, Adv for resp. no.2.

Coram : Manish Pitale, J.
Dated : 05th March, 2018.

After hearing learned Counsel appearing for the parties for some time, I am of the opinion, it would in interest of justice that this appeal itself is disposed of finally, considering the fact that the parties to this litigation are all senior citizens. In that view of the matter, list this matter for final hearing on 12-04-2018.

2. The record and proceeding is already received. Hence, the learned Counsel for the appellant is directed to file private paper book within a period of three weeks.

JUDGE