



2026:BHC-NAG:5781

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 464 OF 2017

Laxminarayan S/o Dagadulal Somani And ...PETITIONER
Others

V/S

Dipchand S/o Dagadulal Somani And Another...RESPONDENT

NARESH R. SABOO for Petitioner

MONESH GOPAL SARDA for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th February, 2022

P.C. :

Seen CAS No. 140/2022. Appellant to provide detail address of the proposed L.R.s of deceased Appellant No. 1. S. O. two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)