



2026:BHC-NAG:5781

1

4 cao645.24.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO.645 OF 2024 IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.464 OF 2017

Laxminarayan S/o Dagadulal Somani and others

Vs.

Dipchand s/o Dagdulal Somani and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri V.A. Lohia, Advocate h/f Shri D.R. Khapre, Advocate for
appellant.

Ms Tejal Nagre, Advocate h/f Shri S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate
for respondent no.1 and 2.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : JUNE 28, 2024.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file
reply. On her request, stand over two weeks.

JUDGE

Wagh