



2026:BHC-NAG:5781

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 464 OF 2017

Laxminarayan S/o Dagadulal Somani And ...PETITIONER  
Others

V/S

Dipchand S/o Dagadulal Somani And Another...RESPONDENT

NARESH R. SABOO for Petitioner

MONESH GOPAL SARDA for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J**

**DATE : 6th September, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S O NEXT WEEK AS A LAST CHANCE AT THE REQUEST  
OF MR MANDHAR DESHPANDE ADV H/F MR R L  
KHAPRE SR ADV FOR APPELLANT. BY CONSENT.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**