



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.464 OF 2017

Laxminarayan Dagadulal Somani (dead) through LRs Vs. Dipchand
Dagadulal Somani and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri P.A. Deshpande, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 13.09.2024.

Mentioned out of turn.

2. On the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
stand over to 26.09.2024, as last a chance to argue the
matter.

JUDGE

Wagh