



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 464 OF 2017

(Laxminarayan S/o Dagadulal Somani and others vs. Dipchand S/o Dagadulal Somani and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of the directions,
order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's

Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. N.R. Saboo,
Advocate for the appellants.
Ms. Tejal Agre, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : JUNE 09, 2025

1) At the request of learned counsel for respondents and with the consent of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants, the matter is adjourned and the same is to be listed on **25/06/2025**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)