



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.464 OF 2017

Laxminarayan S/o. Dagadulal Somani and Others

--- .Vs. ---

Dipchand S/o. Dagadulal Somani and Another

| | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|---|---------------------------|

Mr. N.R. Saboo, Advocate for Appellants.

Ms. Tejal Agre h/f Mr. S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 04th SEPTEMBER 2025

Put up the appeal for final hearing on
30th September 2025.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)